
2021-2022 Colgate University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-24   Conf: 4-14   Home: 3-11   Away: 3-13   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
05 Golembiewski, Taylor 28-28 889 31.8 110-287 .383 23-83 .277 41-54 .759 18 67 85 3.0 69 3 69 77 14 41 284 10.1
01 McMahon, Morgan 30-18 818 27.3 96-271 .354 30-90 .333 51-61 .836 16 83 99 3.3 63 1 46 94 0 25 273 9.1
03 Brodie, Alexa 26-26 825 31.7 85-224 .379 13-47 .277 50-62 .806 5 57 62 2.4 50 1 79 54 2 28 233 9.0
13 Diehl, Sophia 26-12 694 26.7 83-212 .392 25-93 .269 31-40 .775 28 111 139 5.3 60 1 20 44 4 11 222 8.5
11 McMillan, Tiasia 30-29 837 27.9 98-207 .473 0-3 .000 31-47 .660 60 118 178 5.9 83 0 32 77 24 15 227 7.6
00 Langan, Taylor 9-6 236 26.2 25-67 .373 4-21 .190 5-7 .714 17 27 44 4.9 20 0 13 20 3 7 59 6.6
20 Paul, Jenna 30-12 722 24.1 60-169 .355 29-91 .319 16-18 .889 26 53 79 2.6 28 0 19 32 10 16 165 5.5
30 Ghavidel, Katlyn 9-0 89 9.9 9-30 .300 8-28 .286 1-2 .500 0 6 6 0.7 2 0 2 3 0 0 27 3.0
22 Frank, Morgan 24-6 344 14.3 24-73 .329 8-29 .276 5-9 .556 26 52 78 3.3 32 0 14 17 13 15 61 2.5
02 Loiter, Ariel 6-0 67 11.2 4-14 .286 3-11 .273 1-2 .500 1 2 3 0.5 4 0 2 4 0 0 12 2.0
31 Naessens, Alexa 29-13 330 11.4 21-55 .382 1-4 .250 2-9 .222 24 26 50 1.7 44 0 23 39 7 11 45 1.6
42 Rerko, Geddy 17-0 94 5.5 3-8 .375 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 10 4 14 0.8 11 0 1 5 0 0 8 0.5
33 Lueken, Holly 4-0 20 5.0 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 4 1 5 1.3 2 0 1 0 0 1 1 0.3
15 Walsh, Maggie 4-0 15 3.8 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 30 5980 199.3 618-1622 .381 144-500 .288 237-315 .752 284 682 966 32.2 470 6 321 498 77 170 1617 53.90
Opponents 6000 200.0 726-1715 .423 162-488 .332 279-417 .669 367 750 1117 37.2 449 7 414 439 86 251 1893 63.10

Team Statistics Colg OPP
SCORING 1617 1893
    Points Per Game 53.9 63.1
    Scoring Margin -9.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 618-1622 726-1715
    Field Goal Pct .381 .423
3 POINT FG-ATT 144-500 162-488
    3PT FG Pct .288 .332
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 237-315 279-417
    FT Pct .752 .669
    FT Made Per Game 7.9 9.3
REBOUNDS 966 1117
    Rebounds Per Game 32.2 37.2
    Rebounds Margin -5.0 –
ASSISTS 321 414
    Assists Per Game 10.7 13.8
TURNOVERS 498 439
    Turnovers Per Game 16.6 14.6
    Turnovers Margin -2.0 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.6 0.9
STEALS 170 251
    Steals Per Game 5.7 8.4
BLOCKS 77 86
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 2.9
ATTENDANCE 2,817 6,837
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-201 16-427
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Colgate 403 381 389 444 1617
Opponents 484 440 477 492 1893

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/21 at Cornell L 34-53 141
11/13/21 UMBC W 61-52 297
11/17/21 at Niagara L 65-74 349
11/20/21 at Canisius L 58-61 746
11/23/21 at Wagner L 53-62 303
11/28/21 at Syracuse L 57-79 918
12/02/21 at Siena W 56-54 440
12/05/21 ALBANY (NY) L 39-60 291
12/09/21 ST. BONAVENTURE L 56-61 273
12/18/21 MERRIMACK L 49-63 119
12/21/21 HARVARD L 53-93 172

* 12/29/21 LAFAYETTE L 37-59 140
* 01/02/22 LEHIGH L 52-72 118
* 01/05/22 at American L 52-66 220
* 01/08/22 at Army West Point L 63-66 563
* 01/12/22 NAVY L 62-65 244
* 01/15/22 at Holy Cross L 57-62 35
* 01/19/22 BUCKNELL L 41-61 213
* 01/22/22 at Lafayette W 49-47 272
* 01/26/22 at Loyola Maryland L 61-62 250
* 01/29/22 BOSTON U. L 45-59 202
* 02/05/22 AMERICAN W 74-60 163
* 02/09/22 at Lehigh L 56-72 521
* 02/12/22 LOYOLA MARYLAND W 68-53 261
* 02/16/22 ARMY WEST POINT L 38-51 120
* 02/19/22 at Boston U. W 64-61 340
* 02/23/22 HOLY CROSS L 55-62 204
* 02/26/22 at Navy L 48-52 854
* 03/02/22 at Bucknell L 59-91 529

03/05/22 at Navy L 55-60 356

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Colgate University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-14   Home: 2-7   Away: 2-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 McMahon, Morgan 18-17 573 31.8 70-195 .359 23-63 .365 37-44 .841 10 58 68 3.8 43 1 37 58 0 19 200 11.1
05 Golembiewski, Taylor 16-16 535 33.4 61-162 .377 16-42 .381 25-30 .833 10 38 48 3.0 38 1 42 40 10 26 163 10.2
03 Brodie, Alexa 14-14 460 32.9 52-132 .394 8-20 .400 25-32 .781 2 32 34 2.4 25 0 39 30 1 16 137 9.8
11 McMillan, Tiasia 18-18 519 28.8 63-137 .460 0-2 .000 25-32 .781 33 83 116 6.4 52 0 21 49 14 12 151 8.4
13 Diehl, Sophia 18-12 500 27.8 52-145 .359 14-63 .222 20-27 .741 18 73 91 5.1 39 0 18 26 2 9 138 7.7
20 Paul, Jenna 18-4 437 24.3 38-99 .384 15-48 .313 9-10 .900 16 30 46 2.6 13 0 10 23 7 10 100 5.6
00 Langan, Taylor 5-2 108 21.6 8-22 .364 2-8 .250 2-4 .500 6 15 21 4.2 14 0 7 12 1 4 20 4.0
22 Frank, Morgan 14-3 158 11.3 14-34 .412 5-15 .333 4-7 .571 8 24 32 2.3 15 0 2 10 9 12 37 2.6
31 Naessens, Alexa 18-4 218 12.1 14-32 .438 0-2 .000 1-7 .143 13 16 29 1.6 30 0 14 25 6 7 29 1.6
30 Ghavidel, Katlyn 3-0 22 7.3 1-6 .167 0-5 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 0.7
42 Rerko, Geddy 9-0 50 5.6 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 3 7 0.8 4 0 1 2 0 0 4 0.4
33 Lueken, Holly 3-0 14 4.7 0-4 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 1 5 1.7 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0.0
15 Walsh, Maggie 2-0 6 3.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3600 200.0 375-971 .386 83-268 .310 148-193 .767 151 417 568 31.6 277 2 192 288 50 116 981 54.50
Opponents 3600 200.0 433-1019 .425 90-286 .315 165-247 .668 202 463 665 36.9 257 2 257 266 55 146 1121 62.28

Team Statistics Colg OPP
SCORING 981 1121
    Points Per Game 54.5 62.3
    Scoring Margin -7.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 375-971 433-1019
    Field Goal Pct .386 .425
3 POINT FG-ATT 83-268 90-286
    3PT FG Pct .310 .315
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 5.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 148-193 165-247
    FT Pct .767 .668
    FT Made Per Game 8.2 9.2
REBOUNDS 568 665
    Rebounds Per Game 31.6 36.9
    Rebounds Margin -5.3 –
ASSISTS 192 257
    Assists Per Game 10.7 14.3
TURNOVERS 288 266
    Turnovers Per Game 16.0 14.8
    Turnovers Margin -1.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 1.0
STEALS 116 146
    Steals Per Game 6.4 8.1
BLOCKS 50 55
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.1
ATTENDANCE 1,665 3,584
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-185 9-398
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Colgate 250 214 235 282 981
Opponents 293 258 292 278 1121

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/29/21 LAFAYETTE L 37-59 140
01/02/22 LEHIGH L 52-72 118
01/05/22 at  American L 52-66 220
01/08/22 at  Army West Point L 63-66 563
01/12/22 NAVY L 62-65 244
01/15/22 at  Holy Cross L 57-62 35
01/19/22 BUCKNELL L 41-61 213
01/22/22 at  Lafayette W 49-47 272
01/26/22 at  Loyola Maryland L 61-62 250
01/29/22 BOSTON U. L 45-59 202
02/05/22 AMERICAN W 74-60 163
02/09/22 at  Lehigh L 56-72 521
02/12/22 LOYOLA MARYLAND W 68-53 261
02/16/22 ARMY WEST POINT L 38-51 120
02/19/22 at  Boston U. W 64-61 340
02/23/22 HOLY CROSS L 55-62 204
02/26/22 at  Navy L 48-52 854
03/02/22 at  Bucknell L 59-91 529


